05-29-2002 R Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce D. Burrows 5.28.02

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes

76/367,708;

Individual(s)

Other _

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Other_

General Partnership

Security Agreement

Execution Date: May 9, 2002

A. Trademark Application No.(s) :

concerning document should be mailed:

Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP

Name: Scott W. Kelley

Internal Address:

Street Address:

9. Signature. 05/29/20d2 LMUELLER 00000006 76367708

Citv: Woodland Hills

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

75/693,761; 78/098,131; 76/013,344

6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 1650

State: CA Zip: 91367

40.00 DP

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Corporation-State

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

10210	J0480	_		_		
stanta and Trademarks 5	V	V	l	V		
atents and Trademarks: F	lease record the	attached origina	documents	or copy ther	eof.	
		address of reco				
28102		ac Golf Interna	itional, Inc.			
$\alpha \delta \sim \alpha$	Internal Address:					
Association		D O D	000040			
Limited Partnership		ess: P.O. Bo				
	City: Santa	a Clarita St	ate:_CA_Zip	o:_91380		
	Individu	al(s) citizenship_	··	······································		
	Associa	tion				
ittached? Yes No	General	Partnership				
	Limited	Partnership				
Merger	Corpora	ation-State_Cali	fornia			
Change of Name						
	If assignee is n	not domiciled in the designation is attac	United States,	, a domestic s No		
	(Designations r	must be a separate e(s) & address(es)	document from	m assignment)	No	
number(s):		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
/367,708;	D Tradom	ark Registratio	n No (a)			
76/013,344	b. Fraueina	ark Registiation	1110.(5)			
Additional number(s) att	ached Ye	s 🗸 No				
correspondence		er of applications involved:			4	
	registrations	s moored			REMER	
	7 T-1-15 /2	7 () () () () ()		¢ 160.00		
	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)		.Φ		
LLP	Enclo	sed				
	Autho	orized to be cha	arged to de	posit accou	ınt	1
	<u></u>					#***s
, Suite 1650	8. Deposit aco	count number:			- J	트: "제
				25 Acces	ا الم	in in
						4
Zip:_91367				<u>S</u>	ري د	
DO NÓT USE	THIS SPACE			rii.	724	
\ //			,	9		11-12-15 12-12-15 12-12-15 12-12-15
\ \ \ \ \ \ ,	1./			5		਼ੁੱ
- DOMH	Skeller.	1	May 13			S
Si	ignature			Date		
	- 1	i (/	u .			

Refund Ref 05/29/2002 LMUELLER 0000117374

number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CHECK Refund Total:

01 FC:481

02 FC:48a

\$45.00

Scott W. Kelley, Reg. No. 30,762

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bruce D. Burrows, of Santa Clarita, California, as indicated on the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, owns the pending U.S. Trademark Applications identified as follows:

- 1. U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/367,708, filed February 6, 2002 for MACGOLF.
- 2. U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/693,761, filed April 29, 1999 for MAC.
- 3. U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/098,131, filed December 13, 2001 for POWER SPHERE.
- 4. U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/014,344, filed March 31, 2000 for HOT FACE.

WHEREAS, Mac Golf International, Inc., a corporation of the State of California with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 802948, Santa Clarita, California 91380, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified U.S. Trademark Applications, together with all associated good will.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Bruce D. Burrows assigns and transfers to Mac Golf International, Inc., a California Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark applications and all good will of the business symbolized by this marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment in the files of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and return it to the attorneys of record:

Scott W. Kelley Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650 Woodland Hills, California 91367

Date: April 9 , 2002

Sur A. Surow.
Bruce D. Burrows

State of <u>California</u>)

County of <u>Los Argoles</u>)

On Hay a, 2002, 2002 before me, Hary S. Chamberlin, Notary

Public, personally appeared BRUCE D. BURROWS

- __ personally known to me
- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS In hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

MARY S. CHAMBERLIN
Commission # 1194862
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Aug 29, 2002

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 on May 13, 2002.

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

Scott W. Kelley, Reg. No. 30,762

May 13, 2002

Date